



November 20, 2012

Mr. Syed Raghieb Abbas Shah,
Chairman,
Water and Power Development Authority,
703 WAPDA House,
Lahore.

**MOST URGENT
Reminder 1**

Subject: Complaint on Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004 in FESCO Tender Notice 214/2011-12 – TI-Pakistan letter dated 19th September 2012, 15th October 2012 - WAPDA letter dated 2nd October 2012 and FESCO letter dated 9th October 2012

Dear Sir,

In continuation of TI-Pakistan letter addressed to chairman WAPDA letter dated 19th September 2012, requesting for clarification whether the allegation of selection of two companies (M/s Automobile Corporation Pakistan and M/s Isuzu Punjab Motors) which did not submitted the bids in accordance with the Specification mentioned in the bidding document is correct or not.

TI-Pakistan reply FESCO vides its letter dated 15th October 2012 to confirm the awarding of the contract by WAPDA, subsequently no reply has been received yet from WAPDA.

TI-Pakistan would greatly appreciate if you would kindly reply and inform us if any action that has been taken in this regard, as TI-Pakistan has sent the complaint 2 months ago.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,

Syed Adil Gilani
Adviser

Copies Forwarded for the information of:

1. Chairman, Public Accounts Committee, Islamabad
2. Chairman, NAB, Islamabad
3. Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad
4. Auditor General, Islamabad
5. Secretary, Ministry of Water and Power, Islamabad
6. Managing Director, PPRA, Islamabad - with a request to take action under section 5(2) (a) "monitor application of the laws, rules, regulations, policies and procedures in respect of, or relating to, procurement" and under section 5(2) (i) of the PPRA Ordinance 2002.